Digital Flow Switch
For Air/For Water
PFA/PFW Series
Interchangeable flow rate
Integrated display type and separate type
2 independent flow rate settings are possible
Water proof construction equivalent to IP65
Bright and easy to read LED display/digital setting

Piping port size
PFA7
How to order
01
02
Piping port size
1/8
1/4
27
67
Output  specifications
NPN (2 outputs)
PNP (2 outputs)
Nil
N
F
Rc
NPT
G
Instantaneous flow rate
Cumulative flow rate
l/min, CFM x 10-2
l, ft3 x 10-1
0 to 0.5MPa (0 to 72psi)
1.0MPa (145psi)
3kPa (50l/min) [0.44psi (1.77SCFM)]
0 to 999999l (0 to 35,300 ft3)
0 to 50°C (32 to 122°F) with no condensation
  ± 5% F.S. or less
± 1% F.S. or less
1 to 10l/min (0.04 to 0.35SCFM)
0.1l/min (0.004SCFM)
5 to 50l/min (0.18 to 1.77SCFM)
0.5l/min (0.02SCFM)
Lights up when ON   OUT1: Green OUT2: Red
1s
Hysteresis mode: Variable (can be set from 0), Window comparator mode: Fixed 3digits Note 2)
12 to 24VDC (ripple  ± 10% or less)
150mA or less
 1000VAC for 1min. between external terminal block and case
2MΩ (500VDC) between external terminal block and case
1000Vp-p, Pulse width 1µs, Rise time 1ns
490m/s² in X, Y, Z directions, 3 times each
250g (8.8oz) (not including lead wires)
Equivalent to IP65
  ± 3% F.S. or less (15 to 35°C [59 to 95°F])
± 5% F.S. or less (0 to 50°C [32 to 122°F])
27: NPN open collector, 30V, 80mA, 2 outputs
67: PNP open collector, 80mA, 2 outputs
10 to 500Hz  at the smaller of amplitude 1.5mm or acceleration 98m/s²
in X, Y, Z directions for 2 hours each
Display units
Temperature characteristics
Output specifications Note1)
Vibration resistance
10 02 27
Specifications
Note 1) The output functions (2 outputs OUT1 and OUT2) operate only with respect to the real-time flow rate display, and do not operate with respect to the accumulated flow rate display.
Note 2) Window comparator mode — Since hysteresis is 3 digits, separate P1 and P2 by 7 digits or more. 1 digit is the minimum setting unit (refer to the table above).
PFA710-mm-mm PFA750-mm-mm
1l/min=0.0353SCFM
Series PFA Digital Flow Switch for Air
Specifications
1 to 10, 5 to 50l/min (0.04 to 0.35, 0.18 to 1.77SCFM)
1% of maximum flow rate range
l/min, CFM x 10-2
l, ft 3 x 10 -1
0 to 999999l (0 to 35,300ft3)
0 to 50°C (32 to 122°F) with no condensation
± 5% F.S. or less
± 1% F.S. or less

DIN rail, wall mount
PFA  30
How to Order
0
1
Output specifications
NPN (2 outputs)
PNP (2 outputs)
0 A0
Construction
Adapter part no. for panel mount
Parts list
No.
1
2
3
4
5
Description
Attachment
Seal
Mesh
Body
Sensor
Material
ADC
NBR
SUS
PBT
PBT
Wiring specifications
PFA5 10 02
Nil
N
3m lead wires with connector
Without lead wires
Nil
N
F
Rc
NPT
G
01
02
Piping port size
1/8
1/4
10
50
Flow rate range
Thread type
1 to 10l/min
5 to 50l/min
For air
Temperature
characteristics Note 2)
Output specifications
± 3% F.S. or less (15 to 35°C [59 to 95°F])
± 5% F.S. or less (0 to 50°C [32 to 122°])
NPN open collector, 30V
80mA, 2 outputs
PNP open collector
80mA, 2 outputs
Specifications
Dry air, N2
Heater type
0 to 0.5MPa (0 to 72psi)
1.0MPa (145psi)
3kPa (50l/min) [0.4psi (1.77SCFM)]
0 to 50°C (32 to 122°F)
with no condensation
12 to 24VDC (ripple ± 10% or less)
100mA or less

Piping port size
PFW7
How to order
20
03
04
06
Piping port size
3/8
1/2
3/4
03
27
67
Output specifications
NPN (2 outputs)
PNP (2 outputs)
27
Instantaneous flow rate
Cumulative flow rate
Display units
Output specifications Note1)
Specifications
Note 1) The output functions (2 outputs OUT1 and OUT2) operate only with respect to the real-time flow rate display, and do not operate with respect to the accumulated flow rate display.
Note 2) Window comparator mode — Since hysteresis is 3 digits, separate P1 and P2 by 7 digits or more. 1 digit is the minimum setting unit (refer to the table above).
PFW720-mm-mmPFW704-mm-mm PFW740-mm-mm
Nil
N
F
Rc
NPT
G
Thread type
0.5 to 4l/min (0.02 to 0.14SCFM)
[setting is 0.6 to 4l/min
(0.02 to 0.14SCFM)]
0.05l/min (0.002SCFM)
5 to 40l/min
(0.18 to 1.41SCFM)
0.5l/min (0.02CFM)
460g (16.2oz) not including lead wires 700g (24.7oz) not including lead wires
3/8 1/2, 3/4
27: NPN open collector, 30V, 80mA, 2 outputs
67: PNP open collector, 80mA, 2 outputs
1l/min=0.0353SCFM
10
®
Series PFW Digital Flow Switch for Water
2 to 16l/min
(0.07 to 0.56SCFM)
0.1l/min (0.004SCFM)
l/min, gal (US) /min
l, gal (US)
0 to 999999l (35,300ft3)
0 to 50°C  (32 to 122°F) with no condensation
± 5% F.S. or less
± 3% F.S. or less
  ± 5% F.S. or less (0 to 50°C [32 to 122°F])
Lights up when ON   OUT1: Green OUT2: Red
1s
Hysteresis mode: Variable (can be set from 0)
      Window comparator mode: Fixed 3 digits Note3)
12 to 24VDC (ripple ± 10% or less)
50mA or less
45g (1.6oz)

DIN rail, wall mount
PFW 3
How to Order
0
1
Output specifications
NPN (2 outputs)
PNP (2 outputs)
1
0
2
0.5 to 4l/min
2 to 16l/min
5 to 40l/min
A
Adapter part no. for panel mount
Display Unit
00
Description
Part No.
Panel adapter B
ZS-22-02
Note 1) The system accuracy when combined with PFW5mm.
Note 2) The output functions ( 2 outputs OUT1 and OUT2) operate only with respect to the real-time flow rate display, and do not operate with respect to the
accumulated flow rate display.
Note 3) Window comparator mode — Since hysteresis is 3 digits, separate P1 and P2 by 7 digits or more. 1 digit is the minimum setting unit (refer to the table above).
1l/min=0.0353SCFM
11
®
Digital Flow Switch for Water Series PFW
Water
Karman vortex type
2 to 16l/min (0.07 to 0.56SCFM)
0 to 1MPa (0 to 145psi)
1.5MPa (218psi)
0 to 50°C  (32 to 122°F) with no condensation
12 to 24VDC (ripple  ± 10% or less)
20mA or less
470g (16.6oz)
(not including lead wires)
Equivalent to IP65
3/8, 1/2
                     Model
Measured fluids
Detection type
Flow rate measurement range
Operating pressure range
Withstanding pressure
Operating temperature range
Power supply voltage
Current consumption
Weight
Enclosure
Piping port size
Specifications
PFW520-mmPFW504-mm PFW540-mm
0.5 to 4l/min (0.02 to 0.14SCFM) 5 to 40l/min (0.18 to 1.41SCFM)
How to order
Wiring specifications
PFW5 20 03
Nil
N